management believes that the pro forma assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the
Transactions.

The pro forma information is for illustrative purposes only.  If the Transactions had occurred on January 1, 2019, operating
results might have been materially different from those presented in the pro forma financial information.  The pro forma financial
information should not be relied upon as an indication of operating results that we would have achieved if the Transactions had taken
place on January 1, 2019.  In addition, future results may vary significantly from the pro forma results reflected herein and should not
be relied upon as an indication of our future results.  The pro forma information presented below should be read in conjunction with
the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, which are filed as Exhibit 99.1 to this Annual Report on Form 10-K.

50

Pro Forma Segment Results of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2019

   Pro Forma
   Gathering and   Water   Pro Forma   Consolidated
(in thousands)   Processing   Handling   Adjustments   Unallocated (1)   Total
Year ended December 31, 2019

Revenues:
Revenue–Antero Resources  $  668,311   399,547   —   —   1,067,858
Revenue–third-party   —   101   —   —   101
Amortization of customer contracts   (29,850)   (27,160)   (13,864)   —   (70,874)

Total revenues   638,461   372,488   (13,864)   —   997,085

Operating expenses:

Direct operating   52,719   207,917   —   —   260,636
General and administrative (excluding equity-

based compensation)

 30,553   17,321   (15,345)   13,038   45,567
Equity-based compensation   7,105   3,063   —   65,826   75,994
Facility idling   —   11,401   —   —   11,401
Impairment of goodwill   —   340,350   —   —   340,350
Impairment of property and equipment   7,182   409,539   —   —   416,721
Impairment of customer relationships   —   11,871   —   —   11,871
Depreciation   47,974   69,259   3,130   —   120,363
Accretion and change in fair value of contingent

acquisition consideration

 —   10,004   —   —   10,004
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   —   250   —   —   250

Total operating expenses   145,533   1,080,975   (12,215)   78,864   1,293,157
Operating income (loss)   492,928   (708,487)   (1,649)   (78,864)   (296,072)

Other income (expenses):
Interest expense, net   —   —   (3,301)   (127,217)   (130,518)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   63,579   —   (1,185)   —   62,394

Income (loss) before taxes   556,507   (708,487)   (6,135)   (206,081)   (364,196)
Provision for income tax (expense) benefit   —   —   (23,346)   102,466   79,120

Net income (loss) and comprehensive
income (loss)

$  556,507   (708,487)   (29,481)   (103,615)   (285,076)

Adjusted EBITDA(2)   $  829,558

(1) Corporate expenses that are not directly attributable to either the gathering and processing or water handling segments.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial measure. For a discussion of this measure, including a reconciliation to its most directly comparable financial

measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP, see “Item 6. Selected Financial Data—Non-GAAP Financial Measures”.

51

Segment Results of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2020

  Gathering and   Water   Consolidated
(in thousands)   Processing   Handling   Unallocated (1)   Total
Year ended December 31, 2020

Revenues:
Revenue–Antero Resources  $  759,459   259,932   —   1,019,391
Gathering—low pressure rebate   (48,000)   —   —   (48,000)
Amortization of customer relationships   (37,086)   (33,586)   —   (70,672)

Total revenues   674,373   226,346   —   900,719

Operating expenses:
Direct operating   56,508   108,878   —   165,386
General and administrative (excluding equity-based

compensation)   20,410   11,796   7,229   39,435
Equity-based compensation   9,489   2,388   901   12,778
Facility idling   —   15,219   —   15,219
Impairment of goodwill   575,461   —   —   575,461
Impairment of property and equipment   947   97,232   —   98,179
Depreciation   57,300   51,490   —   108,790
Accretion of asset retirement obligations   —   180   —   180
Loss on asset sale   2,689   240   —   2,929

Total operating expenses   722,804   287,423   8,130   1,018,357
Operating loss   (48,431)   (61,077)   (8,130)   (117,638)

Other income (expenses):
Interest expense, net   —   —   (147,007)   (147,007)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates   86,430   —   —   86,430

Income (loss) before taxes   37,999   (61,077)   (155,137)   (178,215)
Provision for income tax benefit   —   —   55,688   55,688

Net income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss)  $  37,999   (61,077)   (99,449)   (122,527)

Adjusted EBITDA(2)   $  850,209

(1) Corporate expenses that are not directly attributable to either the gathering and processing or water handling segments.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial measure. For a discussion of this measure, including a reconciliation to its most directly comparable financial

measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP, see “Item 6. Selected Financial Data—Non-GAAP Financial Measures”.

52

The operating data below represents the operating data of Antero Midstream Corporation and its subsidiaries, including